



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A. No. 1820 of 2018Ghanshyam Manjhi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

12/12/2018	<p>Shri A.K. Yadav, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Vijay Bahadur Singh, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.1 of 2018, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. Heard on admission. Admit. Call for the record of the Court below. Also heard on application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant. Learned State counsel seeks time to file reply. List this case after immediately after receipt of record.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>