



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1820 of 2018Ghanshyam Manjhi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

22/08/2019	<p>Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Smriti Shrivastava, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>The Appellant has been convicted by the Trial Court under Section 20 (B) (II) (B) of NDPS Act and sentenced to undergo RI for 07 years with a fine of Rs.50,000/- with default stipulation.</p> <p>Vide order dated 13.02.2019 the Appellant's application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the Appellant was allowed and he was directed to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 06.08.2019. The Appellant was unable to remain present before the Registry of this Court. He prays for any other date to be given to him for his appearance.</p> <p>Registry is directed to ignore the non-appearance of Appellant on 06.08.2019.</p> <p>Now, he is directed to remain present before the Registry of this Court on 09.12.2019 and thereafter dates given by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Saurabh	